
BRITISH AUTOMOBILE RACING CLUB 
YORKSHIRE CENTRE 

HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB
CLA SSIC  & V IN TA G E  M E E T I N e -7 th  June 2009

FINAL RESULTS

Another closely fought battle between Andrew 

Thorpe in the Brabham and Nick Stephens in the 

Sinetta, Bronwen Waggitt was also a close 

contender.
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Photo by Full Frame Photographic



Fastest Time of the Day
1st Andrew Thorpe, Brabham BT35,1600cc, 61.92

2nd Nick Stephens, Ginetta G12,1998cc, 63.06 

3rd Bronwen Waggitt, Brabham BT30,1600cc, 63.40

Class Winners
Nick Stephens, Ginetta G12,1998cc, 63.06 

Steven IVIcDonald, Morgam +8, 3500cc, 67.17 

Ian Horsfall, Triumph GT6,1998cc, 80.82 

Graham Beckett, Austin 7 Ulster, 747cc, 85.38 

Carol Woods, Austin 7 Ulster, 747cc, 81.42 

Colin Kingsman, Aston Martin DBG, 3995cc, 74.57 

Adam Stacy-Marks, Bentley 4.5L, 4500cc„ 77.93 

Guy Northam, Bentley MK V I , 4887cc, 77.98 

John Collins, Riley Brooklands, 1089cc, 80.63 

Steven Pryke, Fraser Nash TT Replica, 1496cc, 83.78 

Ken MacMaster, Fraser Nash 328,1971cc, 75.43 CR 

Norman Pemberton, Talbot 105, 2969cc, 82.59 CR 

John Guyatt, Talbot Lago, 4000cc, 77.41 

Mark Grundy, Riley MK4 Special, 1087cc, 103,00 

Piers Leigh, Lagonda Rapier, 1450cc, 78.43 

Duncan Fish, Alvis 12/70,1842cc, 86.28 

Andrew Ferguson, Riley Thomas Special, 3200cc, 80.04 CR 

Ed Swain, Singer Junior, 848cc, 88.09 

Rob Cobden, Riley Falcon Special, 1498Scc, 67.92 CR 

Graham Carr, GN/AC SS Special, 1996cc, 76.72 

James Baxter, Fraser Nash Alvis, 3571 cc, 67.54 CR 

Anthony Howat, Hispano Delage, 27000cc, 72.45 CR 

Andy Newbound, Morris Mini Cooper, 1275cc, 80.67 

Paul Wignall, AC Ace, 74.74 

Andrew Thorpe, Brabham BT35,1600cc, 61.92



RESULTS CLASSIC & VINTAGE MEETING-7th June 2009
Class 11 GINETTACARS
Record 61.16 11-Apr-04
Holder Bill Hutchins GInetta G27 V8
No. Name R1 R2 R3 Best Time Ro b

19 Nick Stephens 63.67 64.09 63.06 63.06 1
18 Robert Pallett 66.88 66.54 65.10 65.10 2
17 Matthew Eady 70.78 71,11 70,49 70,49 3
15 Mark Paterson 71.31 71.14 71,69 71,14 4
16 Les Czakow 73.13 72.13 72.17 72.13 5

Class 13 MORGAN CARS
Record 65.68 04-Jun-06
Holder Steve McDonald Morgan +8 3500cc
No. Name R1 R2 R3 Best Time Pos
28 Steven McDonald 68,06 67.17 67.99 67.17 1
29 Simon Baines 69.34 67,78 67,61 67.61 2
723 Chris Martin 68.18 68,17 76,57 68,17 3
42 Philip St Clair Tisdall 68.82 69,08 R/F 68,82 4
23 Granville Martin 69.63 68,86 69.61 68,86 5
36 Clive Hall F/R 70,50 70,01 70,01 6
21 Clive Glass 71.29 70,66 70,52 70,52 7
30 Nigel Ledger-Lomas 72.23 71,62 70,80 70,80 8
40 David Gibson 71.58 70.81 70,95 70,81 9
729 Jonathan Baines 71.53 DNF 73,72 71,53 10
39 Chris Bailey 73.22 72,60 72,38 72,38 11
741 John Stephens 72.76 72,50 74,56 72,50 12
38 Paul Bryan 74.06 73.19 107.76 73,19 13
24 Tim Harrison 73.53 73.43 75.40 73,43 14
27 Ray Eatock 75.47 76.04 74.12 74,12 15
35 Brian Lee 76.47 75,75 75,89 75,75 16
34 Joe Phillips 78.36 76,10 75,78 75,78 17
41 Elizabeth Stephens 78.77 77,04 F/R 77,04 18
25 David Simpson 77.05 79.92 77.05 19
37 Stuart Kellett 77.53 77.31 77.42 77.31 20
20 Maurice Dempsey 78,30 79.64 78.26 78.26 21
33 Nigel Housley 82.29 80,64 80.33 80.33 22
26 Gavin Rintoul 83,77 82.52 81.17 81.17 23
739 Michele Bailey 83.02 R/F 83.93 81.33 24
31 Karena Carden 84,42 82,45 82.62 82.45 25
32 Roy Wilkinson 86,83 86,17 89.30 86.17 26
22 Roger Williams 86,33 86,92 92.29 86,33 27

Results after Morgan Cars Handicap System
1st Chris Martin 

2nd David Gibson 
3rd Granville Martin 
4th John Stephens 

5th Steve McDonald



Class 16 TR REGISTER CARS
Record 65.37 11-May-02
Holder Hugh Maund TR7 V8 4600cc
No. Name R1 R2 R3 Best Time Pos
45 lanHorsfall 80.87 80.82 82.00 80.82 1
46 Kevin Bryant 84.18 84.11 83.27 83.27 2 
746 Ian Prout 84.81 83.49 84.00 83.49 3

Class 19APre-War Austin Seven Class - Bert Hadley Championship - Road
Record 81.05 7-Jun-08
Holder Stewart Arkley Austin 7 Ulster 747cc
No. Name R1 R2 R3 Best Time Pos
52 Graham Beckett 85.75 85.77 85.38 85.38 1
50 Greg Harrison 87.64 87.47 91.84 87.47 2

Class 19B Pre-War Austin Seven Class - Bert Hadley Championship-Track 
Record 81.38 7-Jun-08
Holder Nick Allen Austin 7 Shelsley Special 798cc 
No. Name
55 Carol Woods
57 John IVlansfield 
54 Peter Pearson 
759 Keitti Dobinson
56 Michael S Smith 
59 Alan Bee
58 Rod Dainty

Class 21 Aston Martin Owners Club 
Record 73.87 7-Jun-08
Holder Colin KingsmanAston Martin DBS 3995cc

R1 R2 R3 Best Time Pos
83.76 83,50 81.42 81.42 1
85.22 82.95 82.85 82.85 2
88,20 86.55 86.97 86.55 3
87.71 86.87 86.68 86.68 4
88.22 88.25 87.45 87.45 5
91.55 91.67 91.89 91,55 6
94.38 94.75 96.92 94,38 7

No. Name R1 R2 R3 Best Time Pos
64 Colin Kingsman 74.94 74.90 74.57 74.57 1
62 Jonathan Moorhouse 75.53 76.43 75,61 75.53 2
60 Jim Campbell 76.55 76.02 77,70 76.02 3
61 Charles Bell 80.92 84.10 80,94 80,92 4
63 David Humbert 82.06 81.91 81.43 81.43 5

Class 29ABentley Drivers Club - pre war
Record 85.58 7-Jun-08
Holder Jock Mackinnon Bentley 3L 2996cc
No. Name R1 R2 R3 Best Time Pos
74 Adam Stacy-Marl<s 78.94 77.93 77.93 1 
71 Michael S Smith 94.63 92.98 92.98 2 
70 Peter Simonard 93.09 94.70 93.52 93.09 3 
69 David Betts 97.68 100.04 97.68 4

Class 29B Bentley Drivers Club - post war
Record 81.90 7-Jun-08
Holder Guy Northam Bentley MKVI 4887cc
No. Name R1 R2 R3 Best Time Pos
75 Guy Northam 79.15 77.98 77.98 1



Class V2 Standard & Modified pre 1941 sports cars 751 ■ 1100CC 
Record 112.34 7-Jun-08
Holder Roger Glister MG M Type Morris 847cc
No. Name R1 R2 R3 Best Time Pos
78 John Collins 83.89 81.61 80.63 80.63 1
79 Roger Glister

Class V3 Standard 8. modified pre 1941 sports cars 1101 - 1500CC
Record 73.85 2-Jun-07
Holder Charles Gillett Fraser Nash 1496cc
No. Name R1 R2 R3 Best Time Pos
84 Steven Pryke 83.78 90.46 83.99 83.78 1
83 Les Procter 90.07 89.60 88.63 88.63 2
82 Oliver Pryke 101.44 101.31 107.78 101.31 3

Class V4 Standard 8i modified pre 1941 sports cars 1501 -2000cc
Record 77.17 7-Jun-08
Holder Ken MacMaster Fraser Nash 1971cc
No. Name R1 R2 R3 Best Time Pos
91 Ken MacMaster 76.32 75.43 75.43 1
86 John Gill 81.79 82.00 82.11 81.79 2 
89 Andrew Dixey 84.17 85.81 83.84 83.84 3 
88 Peter Howat 127.80 97.84 97,84 4
87 Richard Wilkinson 102.14 101.14 100.86 101.14 5

Class V5 Standard & modifed pre 1941 sports cars 2001 - 3000cc
Record 82.65 2-Jun-07
Holder Norman Pemberton Talbot 95 2969cc
No. Name R1 R2 R3 Best Time Pos
96 Norman Pemberton 82.59 82.81 83.30 82.59 1

Class V6 Standard & modifed pre 1941 sports cars over 3000cc
Record 75.63 7-Jun-08
Holder John Guyatt Talbot Lago4000cc
No. Name R1 R2 R3 Best Time Pos
100 John Guyatt 77.42 77.41 77.46 77.41 1
98 Nigel Hall 85.51 84.43 84.32 84.32 2
99 Noel Runnels-Moss 86.97 86.87 87.09 86.87 3

Class V7 Special pre 1941 sports cars up to 11 OOcc
Record 84.17 7-Jun-08
Holder Andrew Bradshaw MG PA Midget 939cc
No. Name R1 R2 R3 Best Time Pos
103 Mark Grundy 104.84 103.00 104.39 103.00 1

To view entry lists for all events visit 
www.harewoodhill.co.uk

http://www.harewoodhill.co.uk


Class V8 Special pre 1941 sports cars 1101 - 1500CC 

Record 73.50 2-Jun-07 
Holder Pete Candy Riley 1496cc 
No. Name
906 Piers Leigh
106 John Waterson 
110 John Muschamp
108 David Pryke
109 Durward Lawson
104 William Hildyard
85 Geoff Toms
107 Richard Matthews

Class V9 Special pre 1941 sports carslSOI - SOOOcc 
Record 73.40 2-Jun-07
Holder Dudley Sterry HRS Sports Riley 1496cc
No. Name R1 R2 R3 Best Time Pos
114 Duncan Fish 86.95 86,28 86,28 1
113 Dave Smith 92,08 92,04 91,37 91,37 2

Class V10 Special pre 1941 sports cars over 3000cc 
Record 81.14 7-Jun-08
Holder Jeff Edwards Alvis Sports Special 3571 cc

R1 R2 R3 Best Time Pos
79,41 78.43 78.67 78,43 1
78,94 79,52 79.46 78,94 2
79,20 79,28 79.68 79,20 3
79,29 RET 79,29 4
80,06 80,38 80.48 80,06 5
81.30 84,50 81,30 6
89.63 86,39 85.55 85.55 7
101.24 97.32 97.23 97.23 8

No. Name R1 R2 R3 Best Time Pos
121 Andrew Ferguson 80.04 80,12 80.04 1
119 Ray O'Beirne 84.90 84.59 84,59 2
118 Jamie Quartermaine 87,37 87.19 88,01 87,19 3
117 Mike Holt 89,76 89.76 88,47 88,47 4
120 Trevor Whittaker 92,14 92.80 90,89 90,89 5
918 Nicola Quartermaine 100,22 100.02 97,22 100,02 6

Class V I I  Pre 1941 Racing cars upto IIOOcc
Record 75.04 7-Jun-08
Holder Anthony GarnerLagonda Rapier1098cc
No. Name R1 R2 R3 Best Time Pos
125 Ed Swain 88,09 88,52 88.88 88.09 1

Class V12Pre 1941 Racing cars 1101 - 1500cc 
Record 69.66 2-Jun-07
Holder Rob Cobden Riley Sports Special 1498cc
No. Name R1 R2 R3 Best Time Pos
134 Rob Cobden 68,80 67,92 68,48 67.92 1
105 Mark Johnson 72,22 71,75 71.47 71,47 2
133 Pete Candy 71,82 71.51 74.04 71,51 3
130 Edmund Burgess 78,01 78.37 79.41 78,01 4
929 Wayne Stansfield 78,75 78.11 78,53 78,11 5
132 Kraig Mycock 83,16 82.78 81,99 81,99 6
127 Julian Taylor 84,61 83,07 82,32 82,32 7
129 Rod Stansfield 83,20 85,65 83,20 8



Class V13Pre 1941 Racing cars 1501 - 3000cc 
Record 68.25 7-Jun-08
Holder Rob Cobden Riley Falcon Special 1497Scc
No. Name R1 R2 R3 Best Time Pos
136 Graham Carr 76.90 76,72 77.43 76.72 1 
135TlmGreenhii! 80.17 138.10 79.84 79.84 2
137 Maurice Gleeson 84.47 86.48 85.07 84.47 3

Class V14Pre 1941 Racing cars over 3000cc
Record 67.97 7-Jun-OB
Holder James Baxter Frazer Nash 3571cc
No. Name R1 R2 R3 Best Time Pos
141 James Baxter 68.38 67.54 67.83 67.54 1
139 Chris Williams 76.54 75.70 75.79 75.70 2
138 James Collins 87.32 88.67 87.57 87.32 3
140 Nick Ridley 99.74 97.80 97.80 4

Class V I5 Edwardian cars non automobile engined 
Record 81.60 7-Jun-08
Holder Tony Lees Vauxhall Viper Special 11778cc
No. Name R1 R2 R3 Best Time Pos
144 Anthony Howat 72.45 72.74 73.17 72.45 1
145 Nicholas Hildyard 85.75 85.95 85.75 2
146 Tony Lees

Class V16 Classic saloon cars built up to & including 1971
Record
Holder N/A
No. Name R1 R2 R3 Best Time Pos
149AndyNewbound 81.32 80.70 80.67 80.67 1

Class V17Classic sports cars built up to & including 1971
Record 67.11 7-Jun-08
Holder David Boland Lotus 7 S2 1690cc
No. Name R1 R2 R3 Best Time Pos
95 PaulWignall 75.20 75.65 74.74 74.74 1
152 George Laycock 77.08 76.48 76.66 76.48 2

Class V18Classic racing and sports racing cars built up to & including 1971
Record 59.67 7-Jun-08
Holder Jon WaggittBrabham BT18 1600cc
No. Name R1 R2 R3 Best Time Pos
158 Andrew Thorpe 64.24 63.57 61.92 61.92 1
153 Bronwen Waggitt 65.00 F/R 63.40 63.40 2
154 Jolyon Harrison 68.90 65.34 65.46 65.34 3
155 Fyrth Crosse F/R 69.06 69.06 4
157 Daryl Henson 74.72 73.09 73.09 5
156 Chris Charlesworth 79.46 79.47 79.00 79.00 6
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Race track 
Footpath m m ^  

Competitor Access Track 
Spectator Access Tracks r ' 

Spectator Viewing
Split Times 0  
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Run 1
No. S1 S2
15 2.4710.24

16 2.7810.67
17 2.73 10.08
18 2.639.32

19 2.239.12

20 2.81 11.19
21 2.4710.49
22 2.68 12.34

23 2.6210.13

24 2.5411.03
25 2.6010.63

26 2.9411.88
27 2.6210.95
28 2.5310.14

29 2.599.89

30 2.5810.48
31 2.7511.76
32 3.01 13.05
33 2.95 11.80

34 2.69 11.19
35 2.7610.84
36 2.8410.07
37 2.81 11.23
38 2.71 10.73
39 2.6610.70
40 2.91 10.72

41 2.9511.33
42 2.61 9.90
45 3.11 11.48

46 2.9411.89 
50 2.9312.71 
52 2.8712.39
54 3.0312.45
55 2.64 11.78
56 3.11 12.94

57 2.7312.21

58 3.1213.70
59 3.4613.27
60 2.91 11.08
61 3.1511.56
62 2.9511.15
63 3.01 11.85
64 2.90 1 0.80
69 3.7414.82
70 3.5313.21
71 3.3813.47

74 2.8311.51
75 2.8611.86 
78 15.48
82 4.0513.80
83 3.9312.60
84 3.46 12.09
85 2.7811.67
86 2.9312.07
87 3.2414.57
88 3.3614.44
89 2.7012.77

S3

14.66
15.56 

15.00
14.10
14.06 
15.71

15.06 

18.05 
14.17 
15.62 
16.34 

18.02
15.61

14.36
15.10

15.13
17.38
17.89
17.04

16.04
15.62 

14.15 
15.86
15.57
15.54
14.94

16.39
14.26 

16.80
17.37
17.94 

17.30
18.41
17.04
17.27

17.13
18.37 
17.77 
15.68
16.79
15.62 

16.84 
15.60
19.22 
18.59 
18.83
16.23

16.42

19.55 
17.65 
16.97
16.90
16.80
19.55 
19.19
17.07

S4

14.93
15.27
14.67

14.39 
13.32 

17.24
15.28
18.46 

14.78
15.67
16.67 

17.76 
16.16 

13.90
14.85

15.69 
18.21 
18.83
17.21

17.00 
16.23

14.69
16.29
15.75 
15.28
14.75 
17.11 

14.53
17.04

18.04
18.58 

18.15
19.47
18.85 
18.66
18.22
20.67 
20.09 
16.08
17.00 
15.95 
17.14
15.74

20.36
19.67
19.85 
16.80
16.85
17.68
21.36
19.40
17.48
17.59 
17.08 
21.13 
24.88
17.75

S5

17.18
16.92

16.93
15.76
15.01 
18.65 
16.63 
20.62 
16.24
17.11
17.93 
19.42
17.84

16.34
16.18 
16.74 

20.21
19.89 
19.55
18.49 
18.28
16.57 

18.62
17.14

17.01
16.77
18.27

16.09
18.99
19.99
20.47 

20.20
20.12 
19.73 

20.60
20.09
22.04
21.27
18.14 
19.23
17.85

19.80
17.81 
22.96
21.89
22.27

18.50 
18.49 
19.88
23.57 

21.38 
19.61 
24.37

19.48
23.34
35.04

20.01

S6
11.83
11.93 
11.37 
10.68

9.93 

12.70 
11.36

14.18
11.69 
11.56 

12.88 

13.75 
12.29 

10.79
10.73 

11.61
14.11

14.16
13.74

12.95
12.74

12.72
12.16 
12.03 
11.49
12.72 

11.43 
13.45
13.95
15.01
14.84

14.72
13.72 
15.64
14.84 

16.48
15.69 
12.66

13.19
12.01
13.42 

12.09 
16.58
16.20 

16,83 
13.07 

12.67
30.85
19.11
15.11 
14.17 
16.32

13.43 
20.31 
30.89 
13.87

Time
71.31
73.13
70.78
66.88
63.67 

78.30
71.29

86.33
69.63

73.53
77.05
83.77
75.47

68.06
69.34 

72.23 
84.42 
86.83
82.29 
78.36
76.47 

F/R
77.53
74.06
73.22 

71.58
78.77 
68.82 
80.87 

84.18
87.64

85.75 
88.20
83.76
88.22 
85.22 
94.38
91.55
76.55 

80.92
75.53

82.06
74.94
97.68 
93.09
94.63
78.94 

79.15 
83.89 
101.44 
90.07

83.78
89.63
81.79 
102.14 

127.80 
84.17

95

96
98

99

No. Si S2
91 2.7910.78 

2.9310.96 

2.9911.88 
2.8712.06 
2.9512.82 

100 2.7611.15

103 3.7515.08
104 3.0412.16
105 2.7610.46
106 2.7212.08
107 3.4814.22
108 2.8411.40
109 2.9811.54
110 3.2211.35
113 3.2113.41
114 3.0913.20

117 2.7412.45
118 2.8112.50
119 2.8112.82

120 2.9713.23

121 2.7911.50 
125 2.8912.57 

127 3.0312.21
129 3.4412.24

130 2.91 11.26
132 2.8712.13
133 2.5410.37
134 2.679.86
135 2.7311.82
136 2.8010.84

137 2.7312.09
138 3.54 13.27

139 2.8411.01
140 3.3915.59
141 2.54 9.75
144 2.6810.51

145 3.1912.80 
149 2.9411.75
152 2.6611.26
153 2.329.27
154 2.439.71
155 2.639.67

156 2.9311.35
157 2.6310.76

158 2.399.73 
723 2.51 10.03 
729 2.5210.84 
739 2.8612.09 
741 2.6710.67 
746 3.4212.06 
759 3.4312.29 
906 2.6811.40 
918 2.8715.72 
929 3.0311.96 

Run 2
No. SI S2
15 2.47 10.14

16 2.6210.58

S3

15.93
15.58 
17.17
17.84 

17.86 
15.91
19.66 
16.01
15.01 
16,22

20.53
15.76

16.49 
16.22

18.09 
17.97 

19.08
17.76
17.71
19.07

16.78 

17.73
17.39
16.76

16.45
17.10
15.16 
14.36
15.84

15.79
17.46
17.49
16.54
20.64

14.40
15.58
17.41 

16,28
16.02
13.72 

14.38 
51.96 
17.03 
15.60
13.42 
14.01 
15.21
17.17

14.67 
17.52
17.07
16.11
20.79 
15.99

S3
14.65 
15.23

S4

16.18
15,92

17,50
18,38

18.35
16.45 
21.66 
16.90 
15.08
16.32 

21.71
16.48 

16.96 
16.60

19.63
18.17 
19.24 

18.83 
18.01 
19.80
17.07 

18.65
18.36 
17.78
16.34 

17.60 
15.21
14.76 
17.04

16.40
18.18 
18.16 
16.42 
20.87

14.35 
15.54
18.37

17.32 
16.29
13.63

15.08
20.37
16.41
15.77
13.78
14.49
15.36 
17,47

15.45 
17.68

19.03 
17.67

21.63
16.49

84
15.01
15.03

S5

18.20
17.86
19.24 

20,05 

19,96 
18,45 
24,52 
18,95 
16.75
18.15

24.15
18.94 

18.70
18.65 

21.38 
20.01 
21.23 
20.61
19.22 
21.47

18.86
20.65
19.66 
19,58

18.25
19.57 
17.10 
16.35
19.04 

18.50
20.23 
20.32

17.90
22.94 

16.09
17.05 
20.08
19.05
17.91 
15.89

15.91
20.24

18.57
17.92

14.91
16.05 
16,82 

19,20 
17.17
19.92 

20.55 
18.43
22.42

18.43

S5
17.07
16.83

S6
12.44
11.95 
13.81
14.31
15.03
12.70 
20,17
14.24 

12,16
13.45

17.15 
13.87

13.39
13.16 

16.36 
14.51 
15.02 

14.86
14.33
15.60
13.04

15.60

13.96
13.40 

12.80
13.89 
11.44 

10.80
13.70 
12.57
13.78 
14.54

11.83
16.31

11.25
11.09
13.90 
13.98 
12.94
10.17 

11.39 
0.00
13.17
12.04 

10.01
11.09

10.78 
14.23 
12.13 
14.21
15.34 

13.12
16.79 
12.85

S6
11.80
11.84

Time
76.32
75.20 

82.59 
85.51 
86.97 

77.42 
104.84 

81.30

72.22
78.94
101.24 
79.29 
80,06
79.20
92.08
86.95 
89.76
87.37

84.90
92.14 
80.04

88.09 
84.61

83.20
78.01
83.16 
71.82 
68.80
80.17

76.90 
84.47
87.32 
76.54
99.74

68.38
72.45
85.75
81.32 

77.08 
65.00
68.90 
F/R
79.46 
74.72

64.24
68.18 

71.53
83.02

72.76 
84.81 
87.71 

79,41
100.22 

78.75

Time
71.14 

72.13



No. S1 S2

17 2.829.85
18 2.629.42

19 2.168.91
20 2.7311.73
21 2.4910.43
22 2.7712.67

23 2.569,99
24 2.4610.67

25 2.5710.79
26 2.8311.87

27 2.6010.80
28 2.529.96
29 2.529,81
30 2,5310,40

31 2.7511.63
32 2.9212.77

33 2.81 11.68
34 2.7010.96
35 2.74 10.78
36 2.8710.26
37 2.82 11.12

38 2.80 10.59
39 2.7010.44
40 2.8510.40
41 2,8711.54
42 2,66 9,86

45 3,1011.65
46 2.9812.01 
50 2.9812.76 
52 2.8912.67

54 2.9012.28
55 2.6311.58

56 3.0712.96
57 2.7512.24
58 3.1513.57
59 3.3213.34
60 2.91 11.14
61 3.0611.72
62 3.1211.24

63 3.0411.56
64 2.92 1 0.78
69 4.0215.28

70 3.4213.26
71 3.2613.29
74 2.8911.28
75 2.8011.73 

78 2.8711.69
82 4.0414.28
83 4.17 12.35
84 3.3212.11

85 2.8211.76
86 3.01 12.19
87 3.0914,15
88 3.41 14.16

89 2.8612.60 
91 2.7410.68
95 3.03 10.73
96 3.0311,85

S3

14.73
14.14

14.45
16.89

14.69
18.09
14.10
15.38
15.77
17.32

15.90
14.38 
14.79
15.15
17.14
17.46

17.16 
15.48
15.73 
14.30
15.84
15.65
15.07

14.65 
15.67
14.36
16.98 
17.23
17.78
17.28 
17.61
16.76
17.60
16.70 
18.20 
18.26
15.45
19.74
15.84

17.39 

15.73
19.60
18.76 
18.59 
15.97
16.28 
16.55 
19.02

17.33
16.99
17.08 
16.64

19.46
19.47
17.37 
15.82 

15.81
17.14

S4

14.89
14.02 

13.47
17.02 

14.87

18.46
14.47
15.84
18.84
17.84

16.48
14.08
14.34 

15.20

17.49 
18.57

17.12 
16.11
16.08
14.84
16.45 
15.17

15.13 
14.78 
16.61 
14.92 
17.11 
17.91
18.46
18.42 

18.10 
17.95
18.35 
17,56
20.89
19.48
15.86
17.49 

16,33 
17,25 
15.59
20.87 

19.40 
19.51 
16.54 
16.05 
17.64
21.24
19.03
17.36 
18.09 
17.35

21.43
20.25 
18.53 
15.83 
16.24 
17.71

S5
17.15
15.75

15.27
18.77 

16.66 
20.20

16.25 
17.23
19.62
19.15 

18.00
15.78
15.92
16.70

19.75 
20.38

18.75
18.09
17.87 

16.61
18.45 
17.21 

17.30 
16.81 
17.73
15.96 
18.82 

20.01 
20.43
19.97 
20.47 
20.54 
20.82
19.12 
22.00
21.53

18.10 
19.05 
17.66
19.54

17.71 
23.77
23.63
21.88
18.45 
18.40
19.36
23.36
21.83
24.13
21.84 

19.35
23.27 
23.19 
20.02
17.92
17.85
19.26

S6
11.67

10.59
9.83

12.50 
11.52

14.73
11.49 
11.85 

12.33
13.51 
12,26
10.45 

10,40 
11,64 
13,69 
14,07

13.12
12.76

12.55 
11,62 

12,63
11.77

11.96
11.32 
12.62
11.32

13.16
13.97 
15.06
14.54 

15.19
14.04
15.45 
14.58 
16.94
15.74
12.56
13.04 
12.24

13.13
12.17

16.50 
16.23
16.45 
12.80 
12.72
13.50 
19.37 
14.89
16.55 
14,80
13.46
19.74 

17,36

14.43
12.44 
11,99 
13,82

Time
71,11
66.54

64.09
79.64

70.66
86.92 

68.86
73.43
79.92 
82.52
76.04
67.17 

67.78 
71.62

82.45
86.17

80.64

76.10
75.75
70.50

77.31 
73.19
72.60
70.81
77.04 
69.08
80.82
84.11 
87.47 
85.77

86.55
83.50 
88.25 
82,95
94.75
91.67 
76,02 
84,10

76.43 
81.91 

74.90
100.04 
94.70
92.98

77.93
77.98
81.61
101.31 

89.60
90.46 
86.39 

82.00 
101.14 
97.84

85.81
75.43
75.65
82.81

No. SI S2
98 2.7812.09
99 2.8912.94
100 2.8511.14

103 3.6514.72
104 3.21 12.11
105 2.7010.34

106 2.8611.73
107 3.2913.60
108

109 2.9411.96

110 3.2411.40
113 3.1513.86
114 3.1413.14
117 2.6012,83
118 2,8712,89
119 2,8312,22

120 2.9412,96
121 2.7511,39 
125 2,8812,49 
127 3.0012.15
129 3.2312.53
130 2.8811.35
132 2.8511.97
133 2.5510.33

134 2.65 9.60
135 2.7212.78
136 2.6910.76
137 2.6812.08
138 3.4513.32
139 2.7710.61

140 3.3615.39
141 2.499.68
144 2.7410.67

145 3.1912.75 
149 2.9211.59
152 2.6811.29
153 2.298.96
154 2.41 9,78

155 2,639,88
156 3,0411,43
157 2,5510,52
158 2,429,21 
723 2,609,84 
729 2,5010,37 

739 2,8212,52 
741 2,7110.67 
746 3.1912.13 
759 3.2312.31 
906 2.6411.17 
918 2.9115.22 

929 2.9311.90 

Run 3
No. SI S2
15 2.6210.41 

2.6510.50 
2.91 9.96 
2.449.24 
2.269.14

16
17
18 
19

S3
17.54
17.96 
15.93
19.34
16.84

14.97 

16,36
20.13

16,47

16.28
18.20

17.66 
18.95 
18.06
17.74 
20.10
17.17
17.74
16.99

17.63
16.84
16.97
14.84 

14.32 
19.92 
16.21
17.66 

18.29
16.64
20.15
14.35
15.63
17.13
16.25 
15.87 

13.80
14.15 
14.69 
17.03

14.99
13.17 
14.05
14.68 
18.23
14.63

17.25
17.02 

16.49
20.35
15.97

S3
14,78
15.02 
14,53

14.03
13.68

S4
17,80
18.13

16.43 
21.06
17.48
15.21

17.13 
20.56

16.69

16.49
19.44
17.74 
19.23
18.46 
17.85 
19.26 
16.95
19.05
17.47 
18.41
16.29 
17.64
15.36
14.32
31.29 

16.28
18.36
18.48
16.25
20.26
14.22
15.35
18.29 
17.17 

16,08 
13,72 
13,92 

14,51
16.59
15.60
13.61
14.27 
14.83
17.27
15.32 
17.47 
18.66 

16.53
21.06
16.36

S4
15.04
15.10
15.00
13.75 
13.15

S5

20.29
20.15
18.16 
24.20 

20.18 
16.86 
18.33
23.37

18.90 

18.61
21.19 

20.16 
21.16
20.35 
19.74
22.41 
18.82 
20.64 
19.57 

20.08 
18.22 

19.50
16.97 
16.12 
35.60 
18.13 
20,68
20.38
17.90
22.47

15.93 
17,22
20.32

18.92 
17,88
15.38 
14,73
16.20
18.48
17.42
14.98 
16.07 
16.24

50.36
16.94 
19.76 
20.18 
18.41 
23.47
18.30

S5
17.01
16.96
16.43
15.33
14.93

SB

13.93
14.80
12.90
20.03 
14.68
11.67 

13.11 
16.37

13.42

13.26 
16.20 
14.44 

14.99 
14.56 
14.21

15.13
13.04 
15.72

13.89 
13.77
12.79

13.85 
11.46
10.91
35.79 
12.65 
15.02 
14.75 
11.53
16.17 
10.87

11.13
14.27

13.85
12.68

10,35
11,15
12.90 

12,01
10.18 
11.34

12.23
13.69
15.47

13.19
17.01
12.65

S6
11.83
11.94
11.66 
10.31 
9.90

Time

84.43
86.87 

77.41 

103.00
84.50
71.75

79.52 
97,32 
RET 

80,38
79.28 
92,04

86.28
89.76 
87,19 
84,59
92.80 
80,12

88.52 
83,07 

85,65 
78,37 

82,78
71.51 
67.92 
138.10 
76.72
86.48 
88,67

75.70
97.80 
67,54 
72,74 

85,95
80.70
76.48 
F/R 
65,34
69.06 
79.47

73.09 
63.57
68.17 
DNF 

R/F 
72.50

83.49
86.87

78.43 
100.02 

78.11

Time
71.69
72.17

70.49
65.10
63.06



No. S1 S2

20 2.7511,37

21 2.4910.40
22 3.0313.96
23 2.61 10.14

24 2.5610.76
26 2.7711.36

27 2.6510.55
28 2.609.88
29 2.54 10.07
30 2.5710.28
31 2.8011.67
32 2.83 12.73

33 2.9411.83
34 2.6911.05

35 2.7610.90
36 2.7510.09
37 2.8811.04
38 2.7910.62

39 2.6710.50

40 2.8010.36
41 2.9911.04

42 2.8310.18
45 3.1211.44
46 2.9511.82 

50 2.9612.89 
52 2.8712.54

54 2.9412.49
55 2.6511.70
56 3.1412.81
57 2.8211.90

58 3.1613.73
59 3.22 13.54
60 3.1711.24
61 3.2811.56
62 3.0411.01
63 3.0311.83
64 2.9210.72 
70 3.4013.28 
78 3.0211.45
82 4.3614.57

83 3.91 12.66
84 3.52 1 2.17

85 2.7911.60
86 3.1212.20
87 3.1814.61

S3

16.11
14.41

18.86

14.35 
16.44
17.32 

15.30 
14.18
14.71
14.95
16.72 
20.07

16.95 
15.40 

15.48
14.38 

16.28 
15.61
15.06 

14.63
15.88 
14.84 
16.74

17.13 
17.91
17.13
18.07

16.39
17.36 

16.80
18.78 
18.27 

15.65 
16.87 
15.68
16.73 
15.47 
18.82

16.33
19.89 
17.16 
17.03 
16.99
16.79
19.14

S4

16.83 
15.16 
19.72 
14.44 

15.93 
17.61 
16.02 

14.23
14.27
14.97

17.89

18.98 
16.75
15.83

15.82 
14.81 

16.47
15.29
15.29 
15.05
16.28 
15.01 
17.67 

17.78
20.04 

18.10
18.05
17.60

18.61
17.61
20.97 
19.77 
16.57

16.83
15.61 
17.18 

15.52 
19.85 
17.37 
21.13
18.90 
17.59 
17.41 
17.34
20.98

S5

18.79
16.68
21.15
16.45
17.41
18.96
17.45 
16.43 
15.65 

16.51
19.96 
20.70 

18.69 
18.08

18.15 
16.77 

18.07
44.84 
16.95 
16.89
17.84
16.24 

19.39 
19.72 
22.10
20.25 
20.11 
19.30
20.32 
19.21

22.84 
21.38 
18.24

19.10 
18.00
19.33
17.84 

22.06 
19.13 
27.00 
21.20 
19.59 

21.99
19.42
23.10

S6
12.41

11.38
15.57 

11.62 

12.30
13.15

12.15
10.67 
10.37 
11.52

13.58 
13.99 
13.17 

12.73 
12.78 
11.21
12.68 
18.61 
11.91 
11.22

13.64
13.87
15.94

14.49
15.31
13.78
15.21

14.51
17.44
15.71

12.83 
13.30 
12.27

13.33 
12.10 
16.11
13.33
20.83 
14.80 
14.09 
14.77 
13.24 

19.85

Time No. SI S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 Time
78.26 89 2,7712,64 17,34 17,74 19,94 13,41 83,84
70.52 95 3,11 10,53 15,49 15,70 17,73 12,18 74,74
92.29 96 3,0311,93 17,43 17,55 19,41 13,95 83,30
69.61 98 2,8011,85 16,99 18,44 20,29 13,95 84,32
75.40 99 3,0513,09 17,62 18,27 20,23 14,83 87,09
81.17 100 2,73 11,15 16,17 16,40 18,20 12,81 77,46
74.12 103 3,6014,87 19,73 21,41 24,70 20,08 104,39
67.99 105 2,7610,37 14,75 14,99 16,59 12,01 71,47

67.61 106 2,91 12,38 16,19 16,38 18,09 13,51 79,46
70.80 107 3,3713,62 20,01 20,76 23,31 16,16 97,23
82.62 109 3,0911,87 16,42 16,86 19,06 13,18 80,48
89.30 110 3,0611,46 16,25 16,78 18,98 13,15 79,68
80.33 113 3,1913,61 17,94 19,33 21,05 16,25 91,37
75.78 117 2,5612,58 18,99 19,03 20,81 14,50 88,47
75.89 118 2,8012,69 17,87 18,79 20,69 15,17 88,01
70.01 120 3,1312,83 19,11 19,29 21,34 15,19 90,89
77.42 125 2,91 12,75 17,73 18,91 20,83 15,75 88,88
107.76 127 2,9712,09 16,84 17,39 19,31 13,72 82,32
72.38 130 3,9212,01 15,96 16,25 18,57 12,70 79,41
70.95 132 2,8411,88 16,88 17,39 19,57 13,43 81,99
F/R 133 2,5710,32 15,75 16,31 17,41 11,68 74,04
R/F 134 2,709,85 14,52 14,46 15,92 11,03 68,48
82.00 135 2,7211,72 15,83 16,66 19,32 13,59 79,84
83.27 136 2,85 10,65 16,03 16,87 18,43 12,60 77,43
91.84 137 2,75 11.98 17,45 18,50 20,22 14,17 85,07
85.38 138 3.4413.25 17,31 18,27 20,44 14,86 87,57
86.97 139 2.8210.72 16,29 16,04 18,13 11,79 75,79
81.42 141 2.539.66 14,48 14,15 16,11 10,90 67,83
87.45 144 2.71 10.40 15,54 15,59 17,71 11,22 73,17
82.85 149 2.9511.54 16,04 17,27 18,98 13,89 80,67
96.92 152 2.8411.00 15,71 16,46 17,98 12,67 76,66
91.89 153 2.309.04 13,42 13,59 15,11 9,94 63,40
77.70 154 2.379.64 14,41 13,82 14,95 10,27 65,46
80.94 156 2.8211.26 17,06 16,59 18,33 12,94 79,00
75.61 158 2.429.10 13,04 13,04 14,70 9,62 61,92
81.43 723 2.539.83 13,92 14,22 18,89 17,18 76,57
74.57 729 2.61 10.45 15,51 15,83 17,89 11,43 73,72
93.52 739 2.8812.38 17,87 17,36 19,43 14,01 83,93
80,63 741 2.6610.62 16,60 15,34 16,99 12,35 74,56
107.78 746 3.1612.10 17,32 17,80 19,70 13,92 84,00
88,63 759 3.11 12.35 17,29 18,38 20,16 15,39 86,68
83,99 906 2.6511.63 16,02 16,47 18,38 13,52 78,67
85,55 918 2.7815.16 20,03 20,66 22,46 16,13 97,22
82,11

100,86

929 3,01 11,98 16,12 16,36 18,16 12,90 78,53

Donor Prize Winner

BARC Whisky Brian Sizer
BARC White Wine Simon Morris
BARC Red Wine Jan dagger
Chris Price Whisl<y Ivan Stephenson
Chris Price White Wine John Jacl<son
Chris Price Red Wine Daphne Walker



Marie Curie
Cancer Care

Devoteal to Life

On 13 August 2009 there is a special Ladies Driving School 
day at Harewood where all proceeds will go to Marie Curie 
Cancer Care.

A ll parties are giving the ir services fre e  to ensure tha t all 
income will go to Marie Curie.

Anyone interested in taking part needs to reg ister and pay a 
£25  deposit which will go to Marie Curie.

Upon reg istration a "donation" pack will be sent and once 
th is is returned with a minimum £200  pledge to Marie Curie 
a place at the school will be allocated.

Bookings fo r  driving schools f il l fa s t and as there  are only 
30 places at each school, please don't delay securing your 
place.

I f  you would like to book please contact 

Jackie Wilson on 01423 339062 

or email school@harewood-hill.co.uk

mailto:school@harewood-hill.co.uk


Harewood

Hmclimfc)

2009
Event Dates

29 March Practice Day

2 April H illclimb Driving School

1 2 April Spring National H illclimb

30 April H illclimb Driving School
9 May May Open Hillclimb

10 May May British Championship Hillclimb

6 June Jim Thomson Hillclimb

7 June Classic & Vintage Hillclimb
25 June H illclimb Driving School

4/5 July British Championship Hillclimb

23 July H illclimb Driving School

1 August The Yorkshire Speed H illclimb

2 August Montague Burton H illclimb

1 3 August Ladies H illclimb Driving School (in aid of Marie Curie Cancer)

30 August Summer Championship H illclimb

19 September Greenwood Cup H illclimb

20 September Mike Wilson Memorial H illclimb

www.harewoodhill.co.uk

http://www.harewoodhill.co.uk


Full Frame Photographic
For all your pho(ograpli> needs

See photos from this and previous meetings at 
www.fiillframephoto.co.uk

http://www.fiillframephoto.co.uk


Try the Harewood Driving School
Take driving to the next level and challenge yourself on the 

Harewood track at one of our Driving School day^

Jassroom tuition, fully qualified instructors, 

ideo coverage with refreshments and lunch 

re all provided.

or more information visit

w\/w.harewoodhili.co.uk
r  contaa  Jackie Wilson


